The Sunshine Coast
Masters Swimming Club
2022 Meet

Kawana Aquatic Centre
45 Sportsmans Parade, Bokarina

Saturday 29 October 2022
Warm up 9am - Start 10am

MEET PROGRAM




Program of Events

Event Distance Stroke

1. 200m Individual Medley

2. 200m Backstroke

3. 200m Breaststroke

4, 200m Butterfly

5. 200m Freestyle

6. 100m Backstroke

7. 50m Freestyle

8. 100m Breaststroke

9. 50m Backstroke

10. 100m Butterfly

11. 50m Breaststroke

12. 100m Freestyle

13. 50m Butterfly

14. 4 x 50m Women'’s Freestyle Relay
15. 4 x 50m Men'’s Freestyle Relay
16. 4 x 50m Mixed Medley Relay

Timeline (guide only)

Session: 1 200m Pool Events

Day of Meet: 1 Starts at 10:00 AM Heat Interval: 45 Seconds / Back +15 Seconds

Event Entries Heats Starts at
1 Mixed 200 IM 10 2 10:00 AM
2 Mixed 200 Backstroke 12 2 10:09 AM
3 Mixed 200 Ereaststroke 15 3 10:20 AM
4 Mixed 200 Eutterfly 1 1 10:37 AM
5 Mixed 200 Freestyle 26 4 10:41 AM
Swimmers Connts for Warm-ups: 64 ==== ====
Entry / Heat Totals: &4 12
Finish Time 11:01 AM

Session: 2 50m/100m Pool Events

Day of Meet: 1 Starts at 11-05 AM Heat Interval- 45 Seconds f Back +15 Seconds

Event Entries Heats Starts at
6 Mixed 100 Backstroke 21 4 11:05 AM
7 Mixed 50 Freestyle 53 10 11:18 4M
g Mixed 100 Ereaststroke 28 4 11:33 AM
9 Mixed 50 Backstroke 39 7 11-44 AM
Break: 20 Minutes: Lunch Break
10 Mixed 100 Entterfly 10 2 12:18PM
11 Mixed 50 Breaststroke 47 7 12:24 PM
12 Mixed 100 Freestyle 53 a 12:37 PM
13 Mixed 50 Burterfly 23 4 12:.56 PM
14 Women 200 Freestyle Relay 4 1 01:02 PM
15 Men 200 Freestyle Relay 1 1 01:06 PM
16 Mixed 200 Medley Relay & 1 01:10PM
Swimmers Counts for Warm-ups: 81 ==== ====
Entry / Heat Totals: 305 49
Finish Time 01:14PM
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QSC Meet Information

Welcome and meet summary

Welcome to the Sunshine Coast Masters Meet, held at
Kawana Aquatic Centre in the 50m pool. We have the club
trophies, and food on offer, so please come and join us! QSC
invites you to remain after the meet for some food, music and
socialising.

COVID-Safe Meet Information
To help reduce the spread of COVID-19 please:

e Do not attend if you are COVID-19 positive or have
COVID-19 symptoms

e Maintain physical distancing to the extent possible
outside of the pool

e  Practice good hand hygiene, washing/sanitising
hands often

How to get to the Kawana Aquatic Centre

e  From Nicklin Way heading North, turn left onto Meridian
St and follow the road around past the school and the
pool will be on your left

e  From Nicklin Way heading South, turn right onto Main
Drive then left onto Sportsmans Pde and the pool will be
on the left

e From Kawana Way, turn onto Metier Linkway, then right
onto Sportsmans Pde, and the pool will be on the right

e Parking is available along Sportsmans Pde and in the
nearby car park

Venue

There is limited shade available at the venue. Shade tents will
be provided by Sunshine Coast Masters for timekeepers and
officials. Clubs are welcome to bring their own shade. You will
be directed on arrival where setup is appropriate.

You will need to bring chairs.
No glass is to be brought on site.

The Aquatic Centre will remain open to the public during the
swim meet. Please respect other patrons as they utilise the
25m pool and amenities.

Food such as tea, coffee, cold drinks, and snacks will be
available for sale from the Aquatic Centre canteen throughout
the event. QSC will have sandwiches, fruit, cake and drinks
available to purchase.

Sunshine Coast Masters Swim Meet 2022

Warm-up start time

Warm-up will commence in the 50m pool at 9:00AM. At least
two lanes of the 50m pool will remain open throughout the
duration of the day’s session for warm-up and swim down.

Meet awards and presentation function
Awards will be presented at the conclusion of this meet:

e  Club with the highest average points score - large clubs
e Club with the highest average points score - small clubs
e Individual points first, second and third per age group

Please note that individual awards are calculated using the
sum of the best 5 swims using meet points. Club and relay
awards are calculated using standard event points scoring.

All swimmers are eligible to score points and win awards.

At the conclusion of this meet competitors and supporters are
welcome to join us at the south end of the pool for
complimentary food. At this time the medals and club trophies
will be awarded.

First aid

Pool lifeguarding and patrols will be carried out during the
meet by Kawana Aquatic Centre pool staff. Sunshine Coast
Masters will also have a paramedic first aider on the pool deck
throughout the meet. Any accident or injury should
immediately be brought to their attention and to the
attention of the Meet Director.
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QSC Meet Information

Meet Entrants

Code Club Athletes

1| QAC Albany Creek Masters 1
2 | QAL Aqualicious Masters 1
3 | QBR Barbarians Masters 1
4 | QBE Beerwah Masters 3
5| QCD Belgravia Masters 7
6 | QSM Brisbane Southside Masters 3
7 | QCT Cotton Tree Masters 5
8 | QGA Genesis Aquatics Masters 4
9 | QGF Gympie Gold Fins Masters 3
10 | QHB Hervey Bay Masters 5
11 | QMB Maryborough Masters 1
12 | QMM Miami Masters 1
13 | QNA Noosa Masters 9
14 | QNB Nudgee College Masters 1
15 | QRL Rackley Masters 1
16 | QRB Redlands Bayside Masters 7
17 | QRC River City Masters 5
18 | QSS Somerset Masters 2
19 | QPB Southport Masters 3
20 | QSC Sunshine Coast Masters 12
21 | QUQ UQ Masters 4
22 | QYP Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 2
Total 81

Sunshine Coast Masters Swim Meet 2022
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Sunshine Coast Masters LC Meet 2022 - 29/10/2022
Meet Program - 200m Pool Events

Event 1 Mixed 200 LC Meter IM

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 TimedFinals Starts at 10:00 AM
2 Stephen Howell M40 River City Masters 3:22.89
3 Shelley Devers W36 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:49.60
4 Brendon Scott M35 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 2:30.00
5 Matthew Vincent M58 Rackley Masters 2:49.33
6 Angela Pond W49 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 3:05.33
7 lan McAlister M68 Maryborough Masters 3:26.90
Heat 2of2 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:05 AM
2
3 Narelle Phillips W75 Belgravia Masters 4:02.62
4 Robert Ashwell M62 Noosa Masters 3:28.06
5 Andree Ernst W71 UQ Masters 3:54.83
6 Clare Somerville W47 Sunshine Coast Masters NT
7

Event 2 Mixed 200 LC Meter Backstroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of2 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:09 AM
2 George Green M79 Sunshine Coast Masters 3:26.35
3 Clive Robinson M68 Southport Masters 3:07.60
4 Andrew Cowan M34 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:30.00
5 Jenna Ridley W37 Cotton Tree Masters 2:50.11
6 Greg Bott M66 Noosa Masters 3:24.99
7 Stewart Bondarenko M72 Belgravia Masters 3:38.00

Heat 2of2 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:14 AM
2 Jacky Shields W68 Noosa Masters 4:35.29
3 Terry Carter W72 Noosa Masters 4:01.30
4 Stewart Germon M60 Hervey Bay Masters 3:53.29
5 Marsha Reddiex W79 Belgravia Masters 3:55.07
6 Kalvin Ernst M66 UQ Masters 4:15.14
7 Maxwell Henry M73 Sunshine Coast Masters NT

Event 3 Mixed 200 LC Meter Breaststroke

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 10of3 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:20 AM
1 Courtney McKinnon W37 Redlands Bayside Masters 4:00.29
2 Neil Newman M66 Belgravia Masters 3:51.65
3 Joerg Rockstroh M44  Barbarians Masters 3:30.00
4 Kristopher Watkins M44  Southport Masters 3:15.54
5 Alan Carlisle M69 UQ Masters 3:16.71
6 Brian Wilson M58 Genesis Aquatics Masters 3:31.01
7 Wendy Gordon W69 Brisbane Southside Masters 3:57.99

Heat 20f3 Timed Finals Starts at 10:24 AM

1

2 Heather Robinson W70 Redlands Bayside Masters 4:57.84
3 Carol Rylance W75 Brisbane Southside Masters 4:51.94
4 Vicki Newman W64 Belgravia Masters 4:05.10
5 Helen Malar W68 Noosa Masters 4:12.35
6 Charlotte Hickman W51 Genesis Aquatics Masters 4:54.87
7



Sunshine Coast Masters LC Meet 2022 - 29/10/2022
Meet Program - 200m Pool Events

Heat 3 TimedFinals Startsat10:30 AM... (Event 3  Mixed 200 LC Meter Breaststroke)

1
2
3 Linda Hodkinson W62 Hervey Bay Masters NT
4 Hanna Wassenaar W80 Brisbane Southside Masters 5:20.53
5 Sheila Tweedy W82 Sunshine Coast Masters 6:20.62
6
7

Event 4  Mixed 200 LC Meter Butterfly
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat l1of1 Timed Finals Starts at 10:37 AM

Rebecca Pope W39 River City Masters 3:00.00

N o bl W N

Event 5 Mixed 200 LC Meter Freestyle

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of4 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:41 AM
1 Kylie Cornock W44 Beerwah Masters 2:45.00
2 Deanne Sanderson W48 Belgravia Masters 2:40.70
3 Eric Quevauvilliers M50 Redlands Bayside Masters 2:32.95
4 Stephen Berting M41 UQ Masters 2:10.82
5 Daniel Walker M43  Albany Creek Masters 2:25.00
6 Kym Lingard W47 Hervey Bay Masters 2:35.62
7 Catherine Prince W26 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 2:42.61
Heat 2of4 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:45 AM
1 Linda Hogg W60 Noosa Masters 3:23.42
2 Sharon Roberts W58 Hervey Bay Masters 3:22.60
3 Craig Steains M55 River City Masters 3:16.38
4 Michelle Stonehouse W60 Sunshine Coast Masters 2:53.20
5 Linden Bungey W56 Genesis Aquatics Masters 3:06.97
6 Jim Travers M62 Noosa Masters 3:20.32
7 Bronwyn McKillop W62 Belgravia Masters 3:23.28
Heat 3of4 TimedFinals  Starts at 10:49 AM
1 Trish Robinson W73 Nudgee College Masters 4:56.66
2 Julie Bott W64 Noosa Masters 4:09.76
3 Allan Morrison M67 Redlands Bayside Masters 3:49.83
4 Stephen Morrissey M71 Sunshine Coast Masters 3:43.83
5 Ann Bligh W67 Sunshine Coast Masters 3:47.09
6 Margaret Fittock W81 Miami Masters 4:00.57
7 Vanessa Liebenberg W45 Genesis Aquatics Masters 4:32.09

Heat 4o0f4 Timed Finals Starts at 10:54 AM

1

2 Ben Johnston M45 Somerset Masters NT
3 Michael Lee M49 Aqualicious Masters NT
4 Valerie Sheehan W83 Sunshine Coast Masters 5:21.23
5 Terry Matheson M61 Southport Masters NT
6 Dan Cashin M49 Sunshine Coast Masters NT
7



Sunshine Coast Masters LC Meet 2022 - 29/10/2022
Meet Program - 50m/100m Pool Events

Event 6  Mixed 100 LC Meter Backstroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of4 TimedFinals Starts at 11:05 AM
2 Catherine Prince W26 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:30.00
3 Joerg Rockstroh M44 Barbarians Masters 1:26.30
4 Jenna Ridley W37 Cotton Tree Masters 1:19.65
5 Clive Robinson M68 Southport Masters 1:26.27
6 Rowena Solomons W41 Cotton Tree Masters 1:29.02
7 George Green M79 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:33.11
Heat 2of4 TimedFinals  Starts at 11:08 AM
2 Stewart Germon M60 Hervey Bay Masters 1:47.82
3 Stephen Howell M40 River City Masters 1:45.00
4 Greg Bott M66 Noosa Masters 1:36.15
5 Stewart Bondarenko M72 Belgravia Masters 1:36.92
6 Narelle Phillips W75 Belgravia Masters 1:47.08
7 Terry Carter W72 Noosa Masters 1:51.59
Heat 3o0of4 TimedFinals Startsat11:11 AM
2 Carol Rylance W?75 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:12.10
3 Ann Bligh W67 Sunshine Coast Masters 2:08.50
4 Kalvin Ernst M66 UQ Masters 1:58.10
5 Craig Steains M55 River City Masters 1:58.52
6 Jacky Shields W68 Noosa Masters 2:11.77
7 Julie Bott W64 Noosa Masters 2:20.00
Heat 4o0of4 Timed Finals Starts at 11:14 AM
2
3 Trish Robinson W73 Nudgee College Masters 2:54.83
4 Heather Robinson W70 Redlands Bayside Masters 2:28.99
5 Sheila Tweedy W82 Sunshine Coast Masters 2:50.73
6
7
Event 7 Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10f10 TimedFinals  Starts at 11:18 AM
1 Gillian O'Mara W46 River City Masters 29.19
2 Brendon Scott M35 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 28.37
3 James Callaghan M37 Somerset Masters 26.00
4 Andrew Cowan M34 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 24.12
5 Stephen Berting M41 UQ Masters 24.82
6 Daniel Walker M43  Albany Creek Masters 27.31
7 Matthew Vincent M58 Rackley Masters 28.69
Heat 20f10 TimedFinals  Starts at 11:19 AM
1 Kym Lingard W47 Hervey Bay Masters 31.24
2 Eric Quevauvilliers M50 Redlands Bayside Masters 31.14
3 Tristan Robinson M34 Redlands Bayside Masters 30.46
4 Lene Knudsen W45 Beerwah Masters 29.24
5 Kristopher Watkins M44  Southport Masters 30.46
6 Robert Patterson M75 Redlands Bayside Masters 31.06
7 Jenna Ridley W37 Cotton Tree Masters 31.20
Heat 30of10 TimedFinals Starts at 11:21 AM
1 Greg Bott M66 Noosa Masters 32.43
2 Rebecca Pope W39 River City Masters 32.12
3 Nicholas Forde M41 Cotton Tree Masters 31.94
4 Alan Carlisle M69 UQ Masters 31.68
5 Angela Pond W49 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 31.81
6 Terry Matheson M61 Southport Masters 32.02
7 lan McAlister M68 Maryborough Masters 32.37



Heat

N o b W N

Heat
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Heat

N o b W N

Heat
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4  Timed Finals
Stewart Germon
Neil Newman

Kylie Cornock
Robert Ashwell
Greg Parr

Deanne Sanderson
Rowena Solomons
50f10 Timed Finals
Linda Hodkinson

Linden Bungey

Michael Lee

Stewart Bondarenko
Michelle Stonehouse
Stephen Morrissey

Craig Steains

6 of 10
Linda Hogg
Marsha Reddiex
George Green

Timed Finals

Joanne Thorley

Jim Travers

Allan Morrison

Clare Somerville

70f10 Timed Finals
Andree Ernst

Sharon Roberts

Narelle Phillips

Helen Malar

Courtney McKinnon

Julie Tierney

Wendy Gordon

80f10 Timed Finals
John Quinn

Margaret Fittock

Vicki Newman

Jacky Shields

Martha Harper

Ann Bligh

Julie Bott

90f10 Timed Finals
Madison Blair

Sheila Tweedy

Vanessa Liebenberg
Hanna Wassenaar
Charlotte Hickman
Donald Dyason

Emma Marshall

100f10  Timed Finals

Ben Johnston
Maxwell Henry
Trish Robinson
Valerie Sheehan
Dan Cashin
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Meet Program - 50m/100m Pool Events

Starts at 11:22 AM...

M60
M66
w44
M62
M66
W48
W41

(Event 7
Hervey Bay Masters
Belgravia Masters
Beerwah Masters
Noosa Masters
Sunshine Coast Masters
Belgravia Masters
Cotton Tree Masters

Starts at 11:23 AM

W62
W56
M49
M72
W60
M71
M55

Hervey Bay Masters
Genesis Aquatics Masters
Aqualicious Masters
Belgravia Masters
Sunshine Coast Masters
Sunshine Coast Masters
River City Masters

Starts at 11:25 AM

W60
W79
M79
W38
M62
M67
w47

Noosa Masters

Belgravia Masters
Sunshine Coast Masters
Beerwah Masters

Noosa Masters

Redlands Bayside Masters
Sunshine Coast Masters

Starts at 11:26 AM

W71
W58
W75
W68
W37
W63
W69

uUQ Masters

Hervey Bay Masters
Belgravia Masters

Noosa Masters

Redlands Bayside Masters
Noosa Masters

Brisbane Southside Masters

Starts at 11:28 AM

M71
W81
weé4
W68
We7
We7
Wé4

Sunshine Coast Masters
Miami Masters
Belgravia Masters
Noosa Masters

Hervey Bay Masters
Sunshine Coast Masters
Noosa Masters

Starts at 11:29 AM

W26
W82
W45
W80
W51
M75
W32

Cotton Tree Masters
Sunshine Coast Masters
Genesis Aquatics Masters
Brisbane Southside Masters
Genesis Aquatics Masters
Sunshine Coast Masters
Redlands Bayside Masters

Starts at 11:31 AM

M45
M73
W73
W83
M49

Somerset Masters

Sunshine Coast Masters
Nudgee College Masters
Sunshine Coast Masters
Sunshine Coast Masters

Mixed 50 LC Meter Freestyle)

35.14
34.15
33.72
33.02
33.10
33.74
34.39

37.74
37.27
36.83
36.03
36.25
37.22
37.72

40.74
39.87
38.33
37.87
38.28
39.43
40.00

42.89
42.56
41.72
40.87
41.10
42.38
42.79

51.39
46.68
45.93
43.23
43.49
46.23
50.30

59.02
56.47
54.14
53.00
53.63
56.15
57.83

NT

NT
59.86
1:03.63
NT



Sunshine Coast Masters LC Meet 2022 - 29/10/2022
Meet Program - 50m/100m Pool Events

Event 8  Mixed 100 LC Meter Breaststroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of4 TimedFinals Starts at 11:33 AM
1 Tristan Robinson M34 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:37.58
2 Joerg Rockstroh M44 Barbarians Masters 1:28.60
3 Kristopher Watkins M44  Southport Masters 1:25.47
4 Caleb Langelaan M45 Cotton Tree Masters 1:09.36
5 Shelley Devers W36 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:25.22
6 Alan Carlisle M69 UQ Masters 1:26.56
7 Brian Wilson M58 Genesis Aquatics Masters 1:37.03
Heat 2of4 TimedFinals  Starts at 11:35 AM
1 Helen Malar W68 Noosa Masters 1:51.07
2 Wendy Gordon W69 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:49.97
3 Neil Newman M66 Belgravia Masters 1:48.01
4 Kym Lingard W47 Hervey Bay Masters 1:40.22
5 Michelle Stonehouse W60 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:42.02
6 Michael Lee M49 Aqualicious Masters 1:49.91
7 Courtney McKinnon W37 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:50.05
Heat 3o0of4 TimedFinals Starts at 11:38 AM
1 Heather Robinson W70 Redlands Bayside Masters 2:16.20
2 Bronwyn McKillop W62 Belgravia Masters 1:58.14
3 Vicki Newman W64 Belgravia Masters 1:56.33
4 Clare Somerville W47 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:51.68
5 Greg Parr M66 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:54.59
6 Linden Bungey W56 Genesis Aquatics Masters 1:57.74
7 Andree Ernst W71 UQ Masters 1:58.28
Heat 40f4 Timed Finals Starts at 11:41 AM
1 Madison Blair W26 Cotton Tree Masters 2:48.59
2 Martha Harper W67 Hervey Bay Masters 2:25.44
3 Carol Rylance W75 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:20.00
4 Hanna Wassenaar W80 Brisbane Southside Masters 2:17.46
5 Terry Carter W72 Noosa Masters 2:18.25
6 Charlotte Hickman W51 Genesis Aquatics Masters 2:20.24
7 Vanessa Liebenberg W45 Genesis Aquatics Masters 2:26.46
Event 9  Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 11:44 AM
2 Eric Quevauvilliers M50 Redlands Bayside Masters 37.06
3 Brendon Scott M35 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 35.05
4 Stephen Berting M41 UQ Masters 30.06
5 Daniel Walker M43 Albany Creek Masters 34.04
6 Matthew Vincent M58 Rackley Masters 36.00
7 Jenna Ridley W37 Cotton Tree Masters 37.80
Heat 2of7 Timed Finals  Starts at 11:46 AM
2 Deanne Sanderson W48 Belgravia Masters 40.38
3 Alan Carlisle M69 UQ Masters 40.00
4 Joerg Rockstroh M44  Barbarians Masters 37.97
5 Clive Robinson M68 Southport Masters 39.61
6 Michelle Gallen W52 River City Masters 40.00
7 Rowena Solomons W41 Cotton Tree Masters 40.60
Heat 3of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 11:48 AM
2 Stewart Bondarenko M72 Belgravia Masters 43.64
3 Stewart Germon M60 Hervey Bay Masters 43.12
4 George Green M79 Sunshine Coast Masters 42.25
5 Tristan Robinson M34 Redlands Bayside Masters 42.56
6 Greg Bott M66 Noosa Masters 43.50
7 Stephen Morrissey M71 Sunshine Coast Masters 43.90



Sunshine Coast Masters LC Meet 2022 - 29/10/2022
Meet Program - 50m/100m Pool Events

Heat 4 TimedFinals Startsat11:49 AM... (Event 9 Mixed 50 LC Meter Backstroke)
2 Narelle Phillips W75 Belgravia Masters 49.80
3 Marsha Reddiex W79 Belgravia Masters 48.41
4 Terry Matheson M61 Southport Masters 45.36
5 Linda Hodkinson W62 Hervey Bay Masters 45.86
6 Terry Carter W72 Noosa Masters 49.05
7 Craig Steains M55 River City Masters 50.15
Heat 5o0f7 TimedFinals Starts at 11:51 AM
2 Ann Bligh W67 Sunshine Coast Masters 58.97
3 Julie Tierney W63 Noosa Masters 54.30
4 Kalvin Ernst M66 UQ Masters 53.29
5 Bronwyn McKillop W62 Belgravia Masters 53.76
6 Jacky Shields W68 Noosa Masters 58.25
7 Courtney McKinnon W37 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:01.25
Heat 60f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 11:53 AM
2 Valerie Sheehan W83 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:19.70
3 Julie Bott W64 Noosa Masters 1:07.47
4 Sharon Roberts W58 Hervey Bay Masters 1:02.37
5 Carol Rylance W75 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:02.75
6 Margaret Fittock W81 Miami Masters 1:08.38
7 Madison Blair W26 Cotton Tree Masters 1:26.45
Heat 7o0f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 11:56 AM
2
3 Dan Cashin M49 Sunshine Coast Masters NT
4 Emma Marshall W32 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:31.29
5 Maxwell Henry M73 Sunshine Coast Masters NT
6
7
Event 10 Mixed 100 LC Meter Butterfly
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of2 TimedFinals Starts at 12:18 PM
1 Helen Malar W68 Noosa Masters 1:50.99
2 Rebecca Pope W39 River City Masters 1:15.54
3 Lene Knudsen W45 Beerwah Masters 1:10.65
4 Andrew Cowan M34 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:00.59
5 Caleb Langelaan M45  Cotton Tree Masters 1:08.82
6 Gillian O'Mara W46 River City Masters 1:12.05
7 Catherine Prince W26 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:16.55
Heat 2of2 TimedFinals  Starts at 12:21 PM
1
2
3 Kalvin Ernst M66 UQ Masters 2:25.85
4 Stephen Howell M40 River City Masters 1:52.30
5 Marsha Reddiex W79 Belgravia Masters 2:00.06
6
7
Event 11  Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 1of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 12:24 PM
1 Joerg Rockstroh M44  Barbarians Masters 39.55
2 Kristopher Watkins M44  Southport Masters 37.19
3 Nicholas Forde M41 Cotton Tree Masters 36.65
4 James Callaghan M37 Somerset Masters 34.00
5 Daniel Walker M43 Albany Creek Masters 36.11
6 Shelley Devers W36 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 36.87
7 Alan Carlisle M69 UQ Masters 37.54



Sunshine Coast Masters LC Meet 2022 - 29/10/2022
Meet Program - 50m/100m Pool Events

Heat 2 TimedFinals Startsat12:26 PM... (Event 11 Mixed 50 LC Meter Breaststroke)

1 Brian Wilson M58 Genesis Aquatics Masters 43.19

2 Angela Pond W49 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 42.23

3 Tristan Robinson M34 Redlands Bayside Masters 42.10

4 Clive Robinson M68 Southport Masters 41.06

5 Eric Quevauvilliers M50 Redlands Bayside Masters 41.32

6 Stephen Howell M40 River City Masters 42.18

7 lan McAlister M68 Maryborough Masters 43.08
Heat 3of7 TimedFinals  Starts at 12:27 PM

1 Wendy Gordon W69 Brisbane Southside Masters 50.23

2 Michelle Stonehouse W60 Sunshine Coast Masters 47.81

3 Helen Malar W68 Noosa Masters 47.57

4 Neil Newman M66 Belgravia Masters 47.05

5 Greg Parr M66 Sunshine Coast Masters 47.13

6 Michael Lee M49 Aqualicious Masters 47.59

7 Deanne Sanderson W48 Belgravia Masters 49.76
Heat 4o0f7 TimedFinals Starts at 12:29 PM

1 Bronwyn McKillop W62 Belgravia Masters 53.29

2 Andree Ernst W71 UQ Masters 52.85

3 Clare Somerville W47 Sunshine Coast Masters 51.51

4 Linden Bungey W56 Genesis Aquatics Masters 50.47

5 Courtney McKinnon W37 Redlands Bayside Masters 50.67

6 Vicki Newman W64 Belgravia Masters 52.82

7 George Green M79 Sunshine Coast Masters 52.92
Heat 5o0f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 12:30 PM

Hanna Wassenaar W80 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:00.58

2 Terry Carter W72 Noosa Masters 58.02

3 Julie Tierney W63 Noosa Masters 56.52

4 Linda Hodkinson W62 Hervey Bay Masters 54.63

5 Linda Hogg W60 Noosa Masters 55.54

6 Joanne Thorley W38 Beerwah Masters 56.63

7 Heather Robinson W70 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:00.40
Heat 60f7 TimedFinals  Starts at 12:32 PM

Madison Blair W26 Cotton Tree Masters 1:10.60

2 Vanessa Liebenberg W45 Genesis Aquatics Masters 1:07.00

3 Carol Rylance W75 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:04.06

4 Martha Harper W67 Hervey Bay Masters 1:02.67

5 John Quinn M71 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:02.97

6 Charlotte Hickman W51 Genesis Aquatics Masters 1:05.57

7 Margaret Fittock W81 Miami Masters 1:10.29

Heat 70f7 Timed Finals Starts at 12:34 PM

1

2 Sharon Roberts W58 Hervey Bay Masters NT
3 Donald Dyason M75 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:50.06
4 Sheila Tweedy W82 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:25.28
5 Valerie Sheehan W83 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:32.93
6 Maxwell Henry M73 Sunshine Coast Masters NT
7



Sunshine Coast Masters LC Meet 2022 - 29/10/2022
Meet Program - 50m/100m Pool Events

Event 12  Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle
Lane Name Age Team Seed Time
Heat 10of8 TimedFinals  Starts at 12:37 PM
1 Shelley Devers W36 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 1:08.20
2 Brendon Scott M35 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 1:03.54
3 James Callaghan M37 Somerset Masters 1:02.00
4 Stephen Berting M41 UQ Masters 54.09
5 Andrew Cowan M34 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 55.14
6 Matthew Vincent M58 Rackley Masters 1:02.91
7 Daniel Walker M43 Albany Creek Masters 1:05.00
Heat 20of8 TimedFinals  Starts at 12:38 PM
1 Rebecca Pope W39 River City Masters 1:12.45
2 Angela Pond W49 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 1:11.58
3 Kym Lingard W47 Hervey Bay Masters 1:09.90
4 Robert Ashwell M62 Noosa Masters 1:09.00
5 Jenna Ridley W37 Cotton Tree Masters 1:09.57
6 Eric Quevauvilliers M50 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:10.08
7 Robert Patterson M75 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:11.90
Heat 30of8 TimedFinals Starts at 12:40 PM
1 Kylie Cornock W44 Beerwah Masters 1:17.42
2 Michelle Gallen W52 River City Masters 1:15.53
3 Deanne Sanderson W48 Belgravia Masters 1:14.70
4 Tristan Robinson M34 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:12.99
5 Greg Bott M66 Noosa Masters 1:13.34
6 Rowena Solomons W41 Cotton Tree Masters 1:14.98
7 Neil Newman M66 Belgravia Masters 1:15.61
Heat 40f8 TimedFinals  Starts at 12:42 PM
1 Craig Steains M55 River City Masters 1:27.73
2 Stewart Germon M60 Hervey Bay Masters 1:21.69
3 Michelle Stonehouse W60 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:19.57
4 Terry Matheson M61 Southport Masters 1:18.73
5 Greg Parr M66 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:19.14
6 Stewart Bondarenko M72 Belgravia Masters 1:21.18
7 Linden Bungey W56 Genesis Aquatics Masters 1:25.37
Heat 50f8 TimedFinals  Starts at 12:45 PM
1 Bronwyn McKillop W62 Belgravia Masters 1:33.47
2 Wendy Gordon W69 Brisbane Southside Masters 1:33.04
3 Stephen Morrissey M71 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:29.36
4 Linda Hodkinson W62 Hervey Bay Masters 1:27.80
5 Linda Hogg W60 Noosa Masters 1:29.06
6 Jim Travers M62 Noosa Masters 1:30.04
7 Sharon Roberts W58 Hervey Bay Masters 1:33.28
Heat 60f8 TimedFinals  Starts at 12:47 PM
1 Margaret Fittock W81 Miami Masters 1:49.71
2 Ann Bligh W67 Sunshine Coast Masters 1:42.45
3 Julie Tierney W63 Noosa Masters 1:38.23
4 Narelle Phillips W75 Belgravia Masters 1:34.93
5 Allan Morrison M67 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:37.40
6 Jacky Shields W68 Noosa Masters 1:38.79
7 Vicki Newman W64 Belgravia Masters 1:46.81
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Heat 7 TimedFinals Startsat12:50 PM... (Event 12  Mixed 100 LC Meter Freestyle)
1 Trish Robinson W73 Nudgee College Masters 2:18.50
2 Vanessa Liebenberg W45 Genesis Aquatics Masters 2:03.25
3 Julie Bott W64 Noosa Masters 1:58.17
4 Martha Harper W67 Hervey Bay Masters 1:50.24
5 Heather Robinson W70 Redlands Bayside Masters 1:55.37
6 Charlotte Hickman W51 Genesis Aquatics Masters 2:01.52
7 Sheila Tweedy W82 Sunshine Coast Masters 2:12.95

Heat 8o0f8 TimedFinals  Starts at 12:53 PM
1
2
3 Dan Cashin M49 Sunshine Coast Masters NT
4 Emma Marshall W32 Redlands Bayside Masters 2:21.71
5 Valerie Sheehan W83 Sunshine Coast Masters 2:27.74
6 Ben Johnston M45 Somerset Masters NT
7

Event 13 Mixed 50 LC Meter Butterfly

Lane Name Age Team Seed Time

Heat 1of4 TimedFinals  Starts at 12:56 PM
1 Gillian O'Mara W46 River City Masters 31.54
2 Lene Knudsen W45 Beerwah Masters 30.67
3 James Callaghan M37 Somerset Masters 28.50
4 Andrew Cowan M34 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 26.41
5 Stephen Berting M41 UQ Masters 27.29
6 Caleb Langelaan M45  Cotton Tree Masters 29.57
7 Matthew Vincent M58 Rackley Masters 31.53

Heat 2of4 TimedFinals  Starts at 12:57 PM
1 Kym Lingard W47 Hervey Bay Masters 34.92
2 Angela Pond W49 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 34.09
3 Shelley Devers W36 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 32.86
4 Brendon Scott M35 Yeronga Park Yabbies Masters 31.89
5 Catherine Prince W26 Gympie Gold Fins Masters 31.96
6 Rebecca Pope W39 River City Masters 32.94
7 Kristopher Watkins M44  Southport Masters 34.52

Heat 3o0of4 TimedFinals  Starts at 12:59 PM
1 Marsha Reddiex W79 Belgravia Masters 49.81
2 Stephen Howell M40 River City Masters 43.01
3 Robert Ashwell M62 Noosa Masters 40.79
4 lan McAlister M68 Maryborough Masters 38.43
5 Rowena Solomons W41 Cotton Tree Masters 38.62
6 Greg Parr M66 Sunshine Coast Masters 42.17
7 Andree Ernst W71 UQ Masters 48.30

Heat 4o0of4 TimedFinals  Starts at 01:00 PM
1 Dan Cashin M49 Sunshine Coast Masters NT
2 Madison Blair W26 Cotton Tree Masters 1:17.83
3 Michael Lee M49 Aqualicious Masters 54.65
4 Clare Somerville W47 Sunshine Coast Masters 52.73
5 Julie Tierney W63 Noosa Masters 52.93
6 Kalvin Ernst M66 UQ Masters 1:00.66
7 Trish Robinson W73 Nudgee College Masters 1:20.36
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Event 14 Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of1 TimedFinals  Starts at 01:02 PM
1
2 Noosa Masters W240 A 3:03.23
1) Jacky Shields W68 2) Terry Carter W72 3) Julie Bott W64 4) Linda Hogg W60
3 Sunshine Coast Masters W240 A 2:18.95
1) Clare Somerville W47 2) Ann Bligh W67 3) Sheila Tweedy W82 4) Michelle Stonehouse W60
4
5 Hervey Bay Masters w200 A 2:35.03
1) Linda Hodkinson W62 2) Martha Harper W67 3) Sharon Roberts W58 4) Kym Lingard W47
6 Belgravia Masters W280 A 2:46.15
1) Vicki Newman W64 2) Narelle Phillips W75 3) Marsha Reddiex W79 4) Bronwyn McKillop W62
7
Event 15 Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle Relay
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of1 TimedFinals  Starts at 01:06 PM
1
2
3
4 Sunshine Coast Masters M280 A 2:57.86
1) Stephen Morrissey M71 2) Donald Dyason M75 3) John Quinn M71 4) Greg Parr M66
5
6
7
Event 16  Mixed 200 LC Meter Medley Relay
Lane Team Relay Seed Time
Heat 1of1 TimedFinals  Starts at 01:10 PM
2 Sunshine Coast Masters X240 B NT
1) Ann Bligh W67 2) Sheila Tweedy W82 3) Dan Cashin M49 4) Maxwell Henry M73
3 Noosa Masters X240 A NT
1) Greg Bott M66 2) Helen Malar W68 3) Robert Ashwell M62 4) Julie Tierney W63
4 Sunshine Coast Masters X240 A NT
1) George Green M79 2) Clare Somerville W47 3) Greg Parr M66 4) Michelle Stonehouse W60
5 Belgravia Masters X240 A NT
1) Stewart Bondarenko M72  2) Bronwyn McKillop W62 3) Neil Newman M66 4) Deanne Sanderson W48
6 Cotton Tree Masters X160 A NT
1) Rowena Solomons W41 2) Nicholas Forde M41 3) Caleb Langelaan M45 4) Jenna Ridley W37
7 River City Masters X160 A NT

1) Rebecca Pope W39

2) Stephen Howell M40

3) Michelle Gallen W52

4) Craig Steains M55
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